900402892 04/19/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424258

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris Parisis		04/11/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George Petroutsas	
Street Address:	1403 Industrial Rd	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Chris Parisis	
Street Address:	1403 Industrial Rd	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86460089	HOMECHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8318402962

Email: chef@homechefcookingschool.com

Correspondent Name: George Petroutsas
Address Line 1: 1403 Industrial Rd

Address Line 4: San Carlos, CALIFORNIA 94070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:/george Petroutsas/SIGNATURE:/george Petroutsas/

TRADEMARK 900402892 REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0058 DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark CP GP 04112017#page1.tif
source=Trademark CP GP 04112017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0059

LETTER OF CONSENT

This consent ("Consent") is made and entered into by and between Chris Parisis ("Mr. Parisis"), an individual with an address of 1403 Industrial, San Carlos, CA 94070; and George Petroutsas ("Mr. Petroutsas"), an individual with an address of 1403 Industrial, San Carlos, CA 94070. The parties are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties." This Consent is effective as of the last date signed below (the "Effective Date").

Mr. Parisis is the owner of the mark HOMECHEF ("Mr. Parisis' Mark") for "cooking instruction, namely, in-person cooking lessons and video clips related thereto" as reflected in U.S. Application Serial No. 86/460,089;

Mr. Petroutsas is Mr. Parisis' business partner and co-owner of the HomeChef Cooking School business.

The Parties hereby declare that they are 50% / 50% partners in the tradename HomeChef Cooking School.

For the foregoing reasons, the Parties request a change in ownership to the registration of the HomeChef Mark, currently owned by Mr. Parisis, to reflect joint ownership between Chris Parisis, an individual with an address of 1403 Industrial, San Carlos, CA 94070; and George Petroutsas, an individual with an address of 1403 Industrial, San Carlos, CA 94070.

George Petroutsas.

Title: Owner

Date: April 11, 2017

Chris Parisis

Sign:

Title: Owner

Date: April 11, 2017